

Court No. 9
(265711)

21.08.2024

(AD 144)

(S. Banerjee)

CPAN 1270 of 2023

Utpal Basu Mallik

Vs.

Partha Ghosh, Pradhan, Susnia Gram Panchayat

in

WPA 917 of 2023

Mr. Alope Chatterjee
Mr. Arghya Mullick

...for the petitioner

The petitioner is directed to serve the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor and intimate that this matter will be taken up on 25th September, 2024.

Compliance in the meantime.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)