

Item No.2
13.08.2025
Court. No. 36
GB/CP

CPAN 1270 of 2023
In
WPA 917 of 2023

Utpal Basu Mallik
VS
Partha Ghosh

*Mr. Supriyo Kumar Ray,
Mr. S. Parveen*

...for the Applicant.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today, is taken on record.

None appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor, despite service.

Under such circumstances, there will be a Rule as prayed for against the alleged contemnor. The Rule is made returnable on November 12, 2025 at 4.15 p.m. The petitioner shall put in special messenger cost with the Department, to expedite the service of the Rule on the alleged contemnor.

List the matter on November 12, 2025 at 4.15 p.m.

**Rule Drawn on
Separate Sheet**

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)