

12.11.2025
SL No.168
Court No.6
(gc)

**WPCRC 144 of 2025
In
WPA 917 of 2023**

**Utpal Basu Mallik
Vs.
Partha Ghosh**

1. None appears on behalf of the applicant.
2. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of December, 2025.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)