

Item No.131
01.12.2025
Court. No. 6
GB

WPCRC 144 of 2025
in
WPA 917 of 2023

Utpal Basu Mallik
Vs
Partha Ghosh

*Mr. Supriyo Kumar Ray,
Mr. Alope Chatterjee*

... for the Applicant.

1. Despite receipt of the Rule, none appears for the alleged contemnor.
2. The Officer-in-Charge, Monteswar Police Station shall cause production of Partha Ghosh, the Pradhan of Susunia Gram Panchayat before this Court on January 22, 2026 at 4.15 p.m.
3. Let this order be communicated to the concerned police authorities through the office of the learned Government Pleader and the Department, immediately.
4. Special messenger cost shall be put in the department.
5. On the returnable date, it is ordered that the alleged contemnor shall appear personally before this Court at 4.15 p.m. and shall not leave this Court without permission.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)